SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Civil Partnership Act 2004 (c. 33)

In section 161—

(a) in subsection (1), paragraph (c) is omitted;

(b) in subsection (2) for "dissolution, nullity or presumption of death order" substitute "dissolution order or nullity order".

In section 163, in subsection (1) for "dissolution, nullity or presumption of death order" substitute "dissolution order or nullity order".

In section 210, in subsection (5) for ", 230(c) and 232(b)" substitute "and section 232(b)".

In section 211, in subsection (4) for ", 230(c) and 232(b)" substitute "and section 232(b)".

Section 230 is omitted.